



# COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India  
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR


Ref. No.: F69.V3/REG/0121-26

Date: 21.01.2026

### NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Name of work	: Painting Work (Academic Building) of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma Panchanan Barma University
Estimate	: INR 96742.00 (As per attached Price Schedule)
Required Documents	: Valid Trade License, PAN, GST and Relevant works Experience Related Documents
Tender Fee	: Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) Name of the A/C: Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University A/C: 32741316141, IFSC: SBIN0000058
Completion Period	: 30 days
Date of Publication of NIQ	: 21.01.2026 at 12:30 PM
Last date & time of submission of seal Bid	: 05.02.2026 up to 05:30 PM
Validity of Bid	: 120 days

The quotation should be submitted in sealed covers, superscribed with the Tender No. and due date, and addressed to **the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University. Offers sent by fax or email will not be accepted; only those sent via Speed Post will be considered.**

  
**Registrar (Addl. Charge)**  
Registrar (Addl. Charge)  
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

#### In communication to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
3. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
4. Guard File.

**Registrar (Addl. Charge)**

**PRICE SCHEDULE FOR PAINTING WORK OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY,  
DIST- COOCH BEHAR**

Sl No	Description of Items	Qty	unit	Rate	Amount
1	<b>Item No 1(p- 198 It No -1 )</b> Removing old scales, blisters etc. of interior surface of walls, ceiling by scraping etc. and preparing smooth and even surface with rendering or cement mortar (1:2) (as necessary), to make the surface suitable for receiving distemper. (Payment against this item will be made only when this has been done on the specific direction of the Engineer-in-charge). 2 <sup>ND</sup> Floor	181.44	sqm	Rs.8.30	Rs.1506.00
2	<b>Item No -2(P-196, It No-8)</b> Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor b) one coat	181.44	sqm	Rs.46.60	Rs.8455.00
3	<b>Item No-2( p-198, It No-5)</b> Rendering the Surface of walls and ceiling with White Cement base WATER PROOF wall putty of approved make & brand. (1.5 mm thick) 2 <sup>ND</sup> Floor Wall-37.80mX4.80m=181.44sqm	181.44	sqm	Rs.162.57	Rs.29496.00
4	<b>Item No-3,(P - It No-)</b> b) Applying 2 coats of Non-Toxic Acrylic Polymer modified Paint having adhesive & waterproofing properties by mixing in proportion (1 liquid: 4 cementitious material) or as per manufacturer's specification for waterproofing layer in water tank etc. (No Departmental Cement is required) Wall-37.80mX4.80m=181.44sqm	181.44	sqm	Rs.190.70	Rs.34600.00

					8
5	<p><b>Item No-4,(P-197,It No-17</b>  <i>Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to be applied over acrylic primer as required. Therate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidentalcharges but excluding the cost of primer.</i>  <b>2<sup>nd</sup> Floor( Two Coats)</b>  b) <i>Normal Acrylic Emulsion</i>  <b>Wall-37.80mX4.80m=181.44sqm</b></p>	181.44	sqm	Rs.97.02	Rs.17603.00
6	<p><b>Item No-5,(P-,It No)</b>  <i>Making one set of scaffolding only for replacing glass panels, painting, uprooting plant and another repairing works of building and S&amp;P works forexternal works only with 10 cm. dia bamboo as main posts at the rate of 1metre centre to centre and 7.5 cm. dia bamboo ties @ 0.75 metre apart fittingand fixing with necessary coir, nails etc. as per direction of the Engineer-incharge.</i>  <b>Wall-37.80mX4.80m=181.44sqm</b></p>	181.44	sqm	Rs.28.01	Rs.5082.00
					<b>Rs.96742.00</b>

**Rupees Ninety six thousand seven hundred forty two only**

I am agreed to execute the work @ .....Above/Less/At Per than the price schedule.

Registrar  
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University  
Cooch Behar

Signature of Contractor